In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02
the Inselvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e, Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

W

Companies House

HAHAMI -

07/06/201 9 #275
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
compryninter 0 |6 |8 5[5 [4 8|7

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Elixia Solutions Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Robert

Surname Day

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber‘ Robert Day and Company Limited

Street ' The Oid Library
| The Walk

Post town ‘ Winslow

County/Region ’ Buckingham

ate (W (K 1]a| [a[a[

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s} [ Lee James 03::‘:&?2:::3;"; el us about

Surname ‘ Cotton another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number\ Robert Day and Company Limited ﬂgzgfgilsig:ciggm el s about

Street { The Old Library another liquidator.
| The Walk

Post town ‘ Winslow

County/Region ‘ Buckingham

Postcode wik[ife| [afaly

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 212 Jofs  T2arol]s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Staterment of concurrence

E Sign and date 7

Liquidator's signature | Senatre //
X S X
()//,// ,/JZ"/ ( ecr,

[N

Signature date WF‘? " l? HWF,G

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Natice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Address

(mmpany "™ Robert Day and Company Limited
?
|
|

Fost town

County/Region

ﬁférrrrrfff

‘DX

Talephone

0845 226 7331

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Campanies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukfcompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs
ELIXIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of
Elixia Solutions Limited

on the 22 May 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name: MATTHEW JAMES,REYNOLDS

Signed:

% |
Dated: 22 May 2019




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged Assets:

Fixed Assets
Current Assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature //1%//// Date: 22 May 2019

/7]

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
{as at 30/06/18)
£ £
4223 0
68,126 55,126
55,126




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential

creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors
Shortfall to floating charge creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
£l 55,126
0
£ 55,1286
0
£ 55126
0
£ 55,126
0
£ 55,126
(101,250)
£ (46,124)
£ 0
£ (100)
£ (46,224)

Signature % #

Date: 22 May 2019



6102 Al ZZ ‘81eq

ainjeudis

00’0 00°00€'s OHE GLYIA SauAay ugyipy ‘jembun | ‘aaliq alemelag aup SE0IABS {EIOUBUIY AN
000 00'906'L HDZ 9710 2uk 18puUn UolYsY '|8au)S PIoJWERIS 612 Iid jueg DHSH
ZZ1 §63N BUAL uadn 2SEOMBN ‘UOUagBUCT 'MBIA
0G0 00 PYL'v6 yed uajuag 'z0zsde wooy ‘Hun BulpueH Suig) ADUSAIOSU| SWOISND P NUSASY WH
000 00°0cE JOB v SIUSPIOJBH 'SUBg)Y IS ‘anuany |usBusy / SOIBIS0SSY 13IIH
3
3 uanlb ioypas> gap Jo (apooysod ypm) jUBWIBS JO
AN0as Jo anjep Ajunoas ajeq Ag piey Alnoas Aue Jo s|ieja(] unowy §82.ppy IONPaID JO BWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwod sy} ul Apadoud

JOAO BIl} JO UonuslRs Bulwie SIoypaid pue sadines 10 spoob jo Aiddns ey; jo @oueape Ul pled sjunowe Buiwen siewoisnd
pue sjuswaaibe sjes jeuolpuod 10 Buises| |apey? ‘eseyoind-ally Japun $i0)pald AJuspl pue SIONPaID (|8 8PNIJUl JSNW NOA 130N

slonpal) Auedwo)




)/

6L0Z AeW 22 ‘81eQ

00L 004 SIVIOL
sajeyg Aleuipio| 00l 001 g3 Ln7 uoinT ‘uojbuippe] 'asoj] pIeydIp g SPIOUASY sauler mMaynep
{3) anjep | psy saueys
pjay saueys Jo sfiejag| |BUIWON Jo ‘oN (epoo)sod yym) ssaippy 1ap|oyaLeYS JO SWeN

siopjoyalteysg Auedwon




